
Babylonian - Chaldean Yrs of Start
Chronology reign Dates

B.C.

Assur-nadin-suma 6 699

Nergal-yusezib 1 693

Musezib-Merodach 4 692

Sennacherib 8 688

Esarhaddon 13 680

Saul-sum-yukina 20 667

Kandalanu 22 647

Nabopolassar (Babylonian vassal under 2 625
Assur-etiliani of Assyria )

Nabopolassar ( independent king of Babylon 21 623

Nebuchadnezzar co-rex with Nabopolassar 2 604

Nebuchadnezzar Start of sole rule 43 602

Amil-marduk ( Evil - Merodach ) 2 559

Mergal-sherezer 4 557

Labashi-marduk ( during last year )
Nabonidos 17 553

Persian   
Chronology Years  

of rule B.C.

Cyrus (Additional 2 yrs. Cambyses co-rex 7 536

Cambyses (including Bardis 7 months and 8 529
Accession of Darius)

Bardis (Usurper as above) 0.583 522

Darius I (Hystaspes) ( including Nebuchadnezzar III Usurper ) 36 521

Xerxes I
21 485

Artabanus (7 months ignored )

Artaxerxes I  (Longimanus ) 40 years

Xerxes I 2 months 41 464

Sogdianus 7 months

Darius II   ( Nothus ) 19 423

Araxerxes II  ( Memnon ) 46 404

Araxerxes III  ( Okhos ) 21 358

Arses 2 337

Darius III  ( Codomannus ) 5 335
Battle of Arbela Oct. 331

Death of Daruis III July 330

Arr. from list by D.Davidson & C. Aldersmith
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